 1
Data Sheet
S7500
H3C S7500 Series High-end Multi-service Switch
Product Overview
The H3C S7500 Series high-end multi-service switch (Figure 1) features high performance, high port
density and high flexibility. It can be applied to the core layer of Enterprise networks, campus networks
and education MAN, and to the convergence layer of carriers  IP MAN, and to the access layer of Data

Salience! III:
126Mpps
Salience! III
Plus:
216Mpps
Salience!
III Edge:
72Mpps
Salience!
III:
198Mpps
Salience!
III Plus:
432Mpps
Interface modules11 GEBUS Uplink:
LS8M1T12PEH: 12-port 10/100/1000BASE-T RJ-45 and 4-port
1000BASE-X SFP
LS8M1P12TEH: 12-port 1000BASE-X SFP and 4-port
10/100/1000BASE-T RJ-45
LS8M1T12PH: 12-port 10/100/1000BASE-T RJ-45 and 4-port
1000BASE-X SFP
LS8M1P12TH: 12-port 1000BASE-X SFP and 4-port
10/100/1000BASE-T RJ-45
LS8M1FT48EH: 48-port 10/100BASE-TX Ethernet Interface
Module, RJ45
LS8M1FP48H: 48-port 100BASE-FX Ethernet Optical Interface
Module, SFP Req.
LS8M1GT20AH: 20-port 10/100/1000BASE-T Ethernet
Interface Module, RJ45
LS8M1GT48H: 48-port 10/100/1000BASE-T Enhanced
Ethernet Interface Module, RJ45
LS8M1GP20AH: 20-port 1000BASE-X Ethernet Optical
11 All Salience! III series engine can support GEBUS. But only Salience! III and Salience! III Plus engine can
support XGBUS, this means that Salience! III Edge engine can t cooperate with XGBUS uplink interface modules.
 8
Data Sheet
S7500
Attribute S7502 S7503 S7506 S7506R
Interface Module, SFP Req.
LS8M1TGX1CH: 1-port 10GE Interface Module, Xenpak Req.
LS8M1GT48AH: 48-port 10/100/1000BASE-T Ethernet
Interface Module, RJ45 (PoE)
LS8M1FT48FH: 48-port 10/100BASE-TX Ethernet Interface
Module, RJ45 (PoE)
LS8M1GT8UEH 12 : 8-port 10/100/1000BASE-T Ethernet
Interface Module, RJ45
LS8M1GP8UBH: 8-port 10/100/1000BASE-X Ethernet Optical
Interface Module, RJ45
XGBUS Uplink13:
LS8M1GP48H-XG: 48-port 1000BASE-X Ethernet Optical
Interface Module, SFP Req.
LS8M1GT48BH-XG: 48-port 10/100/1000BASE-T Ethernet
Interface Module, RJ45
LS8M1T16PH-XG: 16-port 10/100/1000BASE-T RJ45 and
8-port 1000BASE-X SFP
LS8M1T32PH-XG: 32-port 10/100/1000BASE-T RJ45 and
16-port 1000BASE-X SFP
LS8M1TGX2H-XG: 2-port 10GE Interface Module, XFP Req.
LS8M1TGX4H-XG: 4-port 10GE Interface Module, XFP Req.
Intelligent Service Module: